facilities and manufacturing lines to expand the Group’s operational capacity and office
buildings to house the back-office departments of the Group, and

(iii) 30% for the business development activities and investments of the Group, including but
not limited to the Group’s investments through any current or future venture capital funds
specific in healthcare industry with a focus in diagnostics and life science and tools.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

8

IMPACT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming all the Placing Shares are placed under the Placing and Subscription Agreement and
there are no other changes in the number of Shares in issue between the date of this announcement
and completion of the Placing and the Subscription, the shareholding structure of the Company
before and after the Placing and the Subscription will be as follows respectively(1):

Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
Placing but before the

Subscription

Immediately after the
Placing and the

Subscription
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Subscriber(2) 43,224,536 10.05 15,681,536 3.65 43,224,536 9.45
Placees – – 27,543,000 6.40 27,543,000 6.02
Other Shareholders 386,777,400 89.95 386,777,400 89.95 386,777,400 84.53

Total 430,001,936 100.00 430,001,936 100.00 457,544,936 100.00

Notes:

(1) This table does not take into account any Shares that may be issued pursuant to any options or restricted
share units granted under any existing share schemes of the Company, during the relevant period or time
above-mentioned.

(2) As at the date of this announcement, the Subscriber is interested in (i) 33,383,555 Shares as beneficial owner
and (ii) 9,840,981 Shares as trustee of the Yiyou Chen Grantor Retained Annuity Trust. He is also entitled to
receive up to 5,659,370 Shares pursuant to options and restricted share units granted under the existing share
schemes of the Company.